Investment properties and leasehold rights   1,091

Other assets   2

Loan from director   (457)
Other current liabilities   (7)

Identified net assets   633

20 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position and statement of change in equity for the year

ended 30 September 2020 and statement of comprehensive income for the three-month and six-month

periods ended 31 March 2020 have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the interim

financial statements for the three-month and six-month period ended 31 March 2021. Other significant

reclassifications were as follows:

Frasers Property (Thailand) Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and six-month period ended 31 March 2021 (Unaudited)

57

 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 Before

Reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

 After

Reclassi-

fication

 Before

Reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

 After

Reclassi-

fication

 (in million Baht)

Statement of

financial position

   as at 30 September 2020

Trade accounts payable (2,776)  (207)  (2,983)  (97)  -  (97)

Other payables (1,332)  207  (1,125)  (401)  -  (401)

   -   -

Statement of

changes in equity

   as at 30 September 2020

Legal reserve 323  915  1,238  -  -  -

Retained earnings -

unappropriated 6,544  (915)  5,629  -  -  -

   -   -

Statement of income

   for three-month period

   ended 31 March 2020

Revenue from sales of

real estate (3,557)  (63)  (3,620)  -  -  -

Revenue from golf course (8)  8  -  -  -  -

Other income (143)  (5)  (148)  -  -  -

Cost of sales of real estate 2,502  63  2,565  -  -  -

Cost of golf course 3  (3)  -  -  -  -

   -   -

Statement of income

   for six-month period

   ended 31 March 2020

Revenue from sales of

real estate (7,103)  (107)  7,210  -  -  -

Revenue from golf course (16)  16  -  -  -  -

Other income (140)  (10)  (150)  -  -  -

Cost of sales of real estate 4,925  107  5,032  -  -  -

Cost of golf course 6  (6)  -  -  -  -

   -   -

Legal Reserves

The Management has reconsidered the presented of legal reserve presentation in the consolidated

financial statement. The amounting of legal reserve in consolidated financial statement will be the sum

of appropriated legal reserve of the subsidiaries.

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification

is more appropriate to the Group’s business.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES